2025/26 NZ Enduro Series

MEN OVERALL Mammoth \EILDT Four Forty Cable Bay National Champs Craigieburn The Gorge Overall
Name Place | Points | Place | Points | Place | Points | Place | Points | Place | Points | Place | Points | Place | Points | Place | Points
Eli Robertson 6 195 3 198 1 393
Dylan Beca 11 190 15 186 2 376
Harley Heyward 18 183 11 190 3 373
Stephan Grant 22 179 14 187 4 366
Harrison Fletcher 16 185 22 179 5 364
Max Gough 47 154 16 185 6 339
Nico Schroder 1 200 7= 200
Lachie Ross 1 200 7= 200
Shannon Hewetson 2 199 9= 199
Marcus Sayers 2 199 = 199
Lennard Mund 3 198 11 198
Loui Harvey 4 197 12= 197
Tom Bayley 4 197 12= 197
Robbie McIntosh 5 196 14= 196
Elliott Smith 5 196 14= 196
Kalden Charrette 6 195 16 195
Cam Anderson 7 194 17= 194
Jesse Cseh 7 194 17= 194
Dylan Waghorn 8 193 19= 193
Archie Tulloch 8 193 19= 193
Daniel White 9 192 21= 192
Noah Mclaughlin 9 192 21= 192
Ethan Bruce 10 191 23= 191
Jack Hale 10 191 23= 191
Flynn Harden 12 189 25= 189
Bart Saul 12 189 25= 189
Conor Mccarthy 13 188 27= 188
Oliver Waters 13 188 27= 188
Seth Stylie 14 187 29 187
Karl Shaw 15 186 30 186
Chad Thomas 17 184 31= 184
Bryn George 17 184 31= 184




Pearce Signal
Toby Walker
Isaac Willoughby
Baxter Mosey Reid
Elliot Bell

Harry Kneebone
Tayven Young
Jack Edwards
Mike Monastra
Tom Buckley
Logan Fabish
Harry Sigley
Wilbur Weston
Matt Cederwall
Ollie Macpherson
Ben Harris

Rim Douwes
Brendan Morton
John Jacob
Justin Russell
Louis Heinau
Anton Posthuma
Mike Stirrat
Flynn Hume
Carter Scannell
Tristan Rawlence
Hugh Signal
Benjamin Cooper
Jamie Birchler
Andrew Hume
Daniel Webster
Jack Bateup
Mike Evans

Matt Smith

lley Nunns
Andrew Bailey
Hayden Harrison
Andy Tee

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

182

181

180

178

177

176

175

174

173

172

171

170

169

168

167

166

165

164

163

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

183

182

181

180

178

177

176

175

174

173

172

171

170

169

168

167

166

165

164

33
34=

36=
36=
38=
38=

40=
42=
42=
44=

46=

48=

50=
52=

54=

56=
56=

58=

60=
62=

64=
64=
66=
66=

68=
70=

183
182
182
181
181
180
180
178
178
177
177
176
176
175
175
174
174
173
173
172
172
171
171
170
170
169
169
168
168
167
167
166
166
165
165
164
164
163




Otto Saul

Ari Johnson

Max Rankin
Jamie Smith

Leif Roy

Bruce Beca

Barrie Wallington
Patrick Donath
Charlie Bailey
Joshua Bristow
Aaron Clench

Zak Gibbs

Gil Hoskin

Theo Haussmann
Alex Hutt

Kent Roache
Todd Wylie

Frey Heyworth
James Cooney
Jonathan Harvey
Isaac Milner

Sam Osburn
Lachie Raymond
Daniel Bridgwater
Brendan Clarke
Ajay Knapp

Zane Hurst

Jonny Calder
Simon Murray
Reuben Smith
Stuart Lawson
Logan Pitchford
Jordan Williams
Ben Varley-Sandle
Kennedy Stratford
Oscar Wilding
Rhys Palmer
Jason Geldenhuys

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

162

161

160

159

158

157

156

155

153

152

151

150

149

148

147

146

145

144

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46
47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

163

162

161

160

159

158

157

156

155
154

153

152

151

150

149

148

147

146

145

144

70=
72=

74=
74=
76=
76=

78=
80=
80=
82=

84=

86=
86=
88
89=
89=
91=
91=

93=
95=

97=

99=

99=

101=
101=
103=
103=
105=
105=
107=
107=

163
162
162
161
161
160
160
159
159
158
158
157
157
156
156
155
155
154
153
153
152
152
151
151
150
150
149
149
148
148
147
147
146
146
145
145
144
144




Wylie Sowman
Tyler Barton-Cooley
Blair Sigley
Edward Gendall
Alex Merrilees
Jono Wood
Gabriel Rojo
James Martin
Dave Blower
Ben Thompson
Brett Irving
Byron Camp
Ben Johnson
Chris Grant

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

143

142

141

140

139

138

137

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

143

142

141

140

139

138

137

109=
109=
111=
111=
113=
113=
115=
115=
117=
117=
119=
119=
121=
121=

143
143
142
142
141
141
140
140
139
139
138
138
137
137




