

## 2025/26 NZ Enduro Series

MEN OVERALL	Mammoth		Wainui		Four Forty		Cable Bay		National Champs		Craigieburn		The Gorge		Overall	
Name	Place	Points	Place	Points	Place	Points	Place	Points	Place	Points	Place	Points	Place	Points	Place	Points
Eli Robertson	6	195	3	198											1	393
Dylan Beca	11	190	15	186											2	376
Harley Heyward	18	183	11	190											3	373
Stephan Grant	22	179	14	187											4	366
Harrison Fletcher	16	185	22	179											5	364
Max Gough	47	154	16	185											6	339
Nico Schroder	1	200													7=	200
Lachie Ross			1	200											7=	200
Shannon Hewetson	2	199													9=	199
Marcus Sayers			2	199											9=	199
Lennard Mund	3	198													11	198
Loui Harvey	4	197													12=	197
Tom Bayley			4	197											12=	197
Robbie McIntosh	5	196													14=	196
Elliott Smith			5	196											14=	196
Kalden Charrette			6	195											16	195
Cam Anderson	7	194													17=	194
Jesse Cseh			7	194											17=	194
Dylan Waghorn	8	193													19=	193
Archie Tulloch			8	193											19=	193
Daniel White	9	192													21=	192
Noah Mclaughlin			9	192											21=	192
Ethan Bruce	10	191													23=	191
Jack Hale			10	191											23=	191
Flynn Harden	12	189													25=	189
Bart Saul			12	189											25=	189
Conor Mccarthy	13	188													27=	188
Oliver Waters			13	188											27=	188
Seth Styleie	14	187													29	187
Karl Shaw	15	186													30	186
Chad Thomas	17	184													31=	184
Bryn George			17	184											31=	184

Pearce Signal			18	183															33	183
Toby Walker	19	182																	34=	182
Isaac Willoughby			19	182															34=	182
Baxter Mosey Reid	20	181																	36=	181
Elliot Bell			20	181															36=	181
Harry Kneebone	21	180																	38=	180
Tayven Young			21	180															38=	180
Jack Edwards	23	178																	40=	178
Mike Monastra			23	178															40=	178
Tom Buckley	24	177																	42=	177
Logan Fabish			24	177															42=	177
Harry Sigley	25	176																	44=	176
Wilbur Weston			25	176															44=	176
Matt Cederwall	26	175																	46=	175
Ollie Macpherson			26	175															46=	175
Ben Harris	27	174																	48=	174
Rim Douwes			27	174															48=	174
Brendan Morton	28	173																	50=	173
John Jacob			28	173															50=	173
Justin Russell	29	172																	52=	172
Louis Heinau			29	172															52=	172
Anton Posthuma	30	171																	54=	171
Mike Stirrat			30	171															54=	171
Flynn Hume	31	170																	56=	170
Carter Scannell			31	170															56=	170
Tristan Rawlence	32	169																	58=	169
Hugh Signal			32	169															58=	169
Benjamin Cooper	33	168																	60=	168
Jamie Birchler			33	168															60=	168
Andrew Hume	34	167																	62=	167
Daniel Webster			34	167															62=	167
Jack Bateup	35	166																	64=	166
Mike Evans			35	166															64=	166
Matt Smith	36	165																	66=	165
Iley Nunns			36	165															66=	165
Andrew Bailey	37	164																	68=	164
Hayden Harrison			37	164															68=	164
Andy Tee	38	163																	70=	163

Otto Saul			38	163																70=	163
Ari Johnson	39	162																		72=	162
Max Rankin			39	162																72=	162
Jamie Smith	40	161																		74=	161
Leif Roy			40	161																74=	161
Bruce Beca	41	160																		76=	160
Barrie Wallington			41	160																76=	160
Patrick Donath	42	159																		78=	159
Charlie Bailey			42	159																78=	159
Joshua Bristow	43	158																		80=	158
Aaron Clench			43	158																80=	158
Zak Gibbs	44	157																		82=	157
Gil Hoskin			44	157																82=	157
Theo Haussmann	45	156																		84=	156
Alex Hutt			45	156																84=	156
Kent Roache	46	155																		86=	155
Todd Wylie			46	155																86=	155
Frey Heyworth			47	154																88	154
James Cooney	48	153																		89=	153
Jonathan Harvey			48	153																89=	153
Isaac Milner	49	152																		91=	152
Sam Osburn			49	152																91=	152
Lachie Raymond	50	151																		93=	151
Daniel Bridgwater			50	151																93=	151
Brendan Clarke	51	150																		95=	150
Ajay Knapp			51	150																95=	150
Zane Hurst	52	149																		97=	149
Jonny Calder			52	149																97=	149
Simon Murray	53	148																		99=	148
Reuben Smith			53	148																99=	148
Stuart Lawson	54	147																		101=	147
Logan Pitchford			54	147																101=	147
Jordan Williams	55	146																		103=	146
Ben Varley-Sandle			55	146																103=	146
Kennedy Stratford	56	145																		105=	145
Oscar Wilding			56	145																105=	145
Rhys Palmer	57	144																		107=	144
Jason Geldenhuys			57	144																107=	144

